
Strategic Partnership List for Highlight and Exception Reporting (Updated February 9th 2011) 

Partnership  contact Submitted 
Reports Y/N 

SOCIAL AFFAIRS  

Argyll and Bute Advice Network Kate Connelly, 01546 604116 kate.connelly@argyll-bute.gov.uk    N 

Argyll and Bute Against Domestic 
Abuse and Violence Against Women 
Partnership (ADA) 

Anne Horn, Chair of ADA PATNERSHIP Anne.horn@argyll-bute.gov.uk  N 

Argyll and Bute Alcohol and Drug 
Partnership 

Luette Roberts l.roberts3@nhs.net  N 

Argyll and Bute Child Protection 
Committee 

Robert Grant,  chair of committee  Robert.grant@argyll-bute.gov.uk     

 or Liz Strang, Elizabeth.strang@argyll-bute.gov.uk    

Y 

Argyll and Bute Adult Protection 
Committee  

Ronnie Mcilquham, Area Manager, Adult Protection.  Ronnie.Mcilquham@argyll-
bute.gov.uk  

N 

Argyll and Bute Childcare Partnership Alison Mackenzie, Principal Officer Childcare and Education, alison.mackenzie@argyll-
bute.gov.uk    

N 

Argyll and Bute Community Health 
Partnership 

Derek Leslie, General Manager, derek.leslie@nhs.net, 01546 605646 and David Ritchie, 
Communications Manager, davidritchie@nhs.net, 01436 655040. 

N 

Argyll and Bute Community Safety 
Partnership 

Robert Cowper, Tel 01436 658831, Robert.Cowper@argyll-bute.gov.uk  Y 

Argyll and Bute Health and Care Strategic 
Partnership 

Council: Douglas Hendry, Director of Community Services Douglas.hendry@argyll-
bute.gov.uk  and James Robb, Head of Adult Care jim.robb@argyll-bute.gov.uk  , 01369-
708911 0r 01546-604323 

NHS: Derek Leslie, Argyll and Bute CHP General Manager Derek.leslie@nhs.net  and 
Josephine Bown, Argyll and Bute Head of Integrated Care Josephine.bown@nhs.net    

N 



Argyll and Bute Strategic Housing and 
Communities Forum 

Moira.Macvicar@argyll-bute.gov.uk  allan.brandie@argyll-bute.gov.uk   Y 

Argyll and Bute Youth Forum Martin Turnbull Martin.turnbull@argyll-bute.gov.uk    N 

Argyll and Bute’s Children Douglas Dunlop, Head of Service – Children and Families, 01546 604256, 
dougie.dunlop@argyll-bute.gov.uk 

Y 

Fairer Argyll and Bute Partnership Margaret Fyfe, Margaret.fyfe@argyll-bute.gov.uk   N 

Health Improvement Planning and 
Performance Action Group (HIPPAG) 

Elaine C Garman, NHS Highland, Victoria Hospital, Rothesay, 0700 501534 

elaine.garman@nhs.net     Alison McGrory Campbeltown Hospital, Ralston Road, 

Campbeltown  PA28 6LE, 01586 552224 ext. 5890 alison.mcgrory@nhs.net  

N 

Argyll and Bute Health Improvement 

Group 
Muriel Kupris, Community Resources Manager, 01631 572181. Muriel.kupris@argyll-
bute.gov.uk  

 

Third Sector Partnership  
Glenn Heritage, CEO Argyll Voluntary Action and Lead Officer, a-v-a@btconnect.com  Y 

Youth Focus Roanna Taylor, Roanna.taylor@argyll-bute.gov.uk  N 

ALL SCOTLAND 2014 LEGACY GROUP Willie Young, Principal Leisure Officer, willie.young@argyll-bute.gov.uk  N 

REGIONAL SPORTS PARTNERSHIP Willie Young, Principal Leisure Officer, willie.young@argyll-bute.gov.uk N 

ECONOMY  

Argyll Regional Project Assessment 
Committee (RPAC) 

Bill Dundas Bill.Dundas@scotland.gsi.gov.uk    

Argyll and Bute Social Enterprise Network 
Mike Geraghty ABSEN Development Officer: email mike.geraghty@absen.org.uk Tel 

07767 383 380  James Hilder jhilder@mict.co.uk 

 

Argyll and Bute Renewable Alliance Audrey Martin Audrey.martin@argyll-bute.gov.uk   



Argyll and Bute Strategic Housing and 
Communities Forum 

Moira.Macvicar@argyll-bute.gov.uk  allan.brandie@argyll-bute.gov.uk    

Argyll and the Islands LEADER Local 
Action Group 

Argyll and the Islands LEADER Project Co-ordinators Lorna Elliott lorna.elliott@argyll-
bute.gov.uk  and Sheila McLean sheila.mclean@argyll-bute.gov.uk   

 

Argyll and Bute Strategic Tourism 
Partnership 

David Adams McGilp david.adams.mcgilp@visitscotland.com    

ENVIRONMENT  

Argyll and Bute Local Access Forum Douglas Grierson, Access Officer, 01546 604228 Douglas.grierson@argyll-bute.gov.uk   

Argyll and Bute Local Biodiversity 
Partnership 

Marina Curran-Colthart, Local Biodiversity Officer, Kilbowie House, Gallanach Rd., Oban, 
Argyll PA34 4PF. Tel 01631-569160. email: marina.curran-colthart@argyll-bute.gov.uk  

 

Argyll and Bute Renewable Alliance Audrey Martin Audrey.martin@argyll-bute.gov.uk   

Argyll and Bute Agricultural Forum Fergus Younger, fergus.younger@sac.co.uk     

Argyll Regional Project Assessment 
Committee (RPAC) 

Bill Dundas Bill.Dundas@scotland.gsi.gov.uk    

EcoBiz Community Composting david@dunbeag.org.uk   

Fyne Futures Ltd. b.miller@buteproduce.org.uk   

GRAB Trust Julie.fairbrass@aregyll-bute.gov.uk   

Greenlight Recycling enquiries@greenlightenvironmental.co.uk   

Kintyre Recycling Ltd. Admin.krl@btconnect.com   

Lorn and Oban Reuse Initiative elizabethlori@btinternet.com   

Mull and Iona Environmentally 
Sensitive Solutions 

jhilder@mict.co.uk   

ReJIG rejig@uwclub.net   



TEAR Jackie.jones@proweb.co.uk   

 


